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LOCAL

Certificate No.:

5002780

Final Occupation Certificate

jssued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979, as amended

(%2 XS/-_)C_’\L‘QJ/

Suite 21, 5 Inglewood Place
Baulicham Hills NSW 2153
P: 9836 5711

F: 9836 5722

E: info@localgroup.com.au

ABN: 30 735 366 565

Subject Land:

Applicant:

Development:

Limitations &/or Exclusions:
Building Classification:
Development Consent:

H/N: 7

Lot: 129

DP/SP/CP: 270385

Street: MELALEUCA PLACE

Suburb: WARRIEWOOD 2102
STRATI CONSTRUCTIONS PTY LTD
11A WARRINGAH ROAD

DEE WHY NSW 2099

DWELLING (TWO STOREY)

RECEIVED
21 FEB 2013
gOUNGIL

1A
N0303/08
14 NOVEMBER, 2008

Date of Determination:

Final Certificate:

2/t

The Final Occupation Certificate has been determined as APPROVED in accordance with the procedures outlined
in Clause 151 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000. In making this determination, 1

certify that;
a) a current Development Consent or Complying Development Certificate is in force with respect to the
building, and
b) if any building work has been carried out, a current Construction Certificate is in force with respect to
the plans and specifications for the building work, and
¢) that the building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the Building
Code of Australia, and
d) where required, a final fire safety certificate has been issued for the building, and
e) where required, a report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered.
. Signature: < /
Attached /~ Name: Sam Pratt
1. . Documentation relied upon and that accompanied the application. Accreditation Number: BPB0732
2. Fire Safety Schedule {where required) Accreditation Bedy: Building Professionals Board
3. Record of critical stage inspections

35[9 e S ers 27/} 7/, 3.
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LOCAL

Development Consent

Number:
Our Reference:
Subject Land:

RECORD OF
MANDATORY
INSPECTIONS

NO303/08

5002780

LOT: 129

DP: 270385

HNO.,:7

MELALEUCA PLACE
WARRIEWOOD 2102

Suite 21, 5 Inglewood Place

BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153
P: (02) 9836 5711
F: (02) 9836 5722

E: info@localgroup.com.au

ABN: 30 735 366 565

Construction Certificate

Number:

5002780

In accordance with the requirements of Clause 151(2)(d) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulations 2000, this
document is to serve as a record of the "critical stage inspections” carried out in relation to the development. Schedule "A”
includes all inspections referred to in Clause 151(2)(d)(i - iii} of the Regulations.

SCHEDULE "A"

Date of Inspection Type of Inspection Result Accredited Certifier

22/02/2012 Pre-Commencement Inspection Satisfactory Accreditftaicr)rr‘! SL?EEPBO'BZ
22/02/2012 Pier Inspection Satisfactory (Minor issues) Accredit?&% ISE:%PBO?BZ
19/03/2012 Slab Inspection Satisfactory (Minor issues) ACCI"Edit:taig:l ,5?_3;;,50732
23/03/2012 Stormwater Inspection Satisfactory Accreditggonzl I::f:tép30732
1/08/2012 Framework Inspection Satisfactory (Minor ISSU8S) A creditation Mo -BPB0732
11/09/2012 Wet Area Inspection Satisfactory Accreditasgg:l rgga.:tgp80732
15/11/2012 Final (Preliminary) Inspection Defective Accreditastéilg:l g;?$p30732
21/02/2013 Final Inspection Satisfactory Accreditastaig:l I’Sga.ftBPB0732

This documentation is to accompany any Occupation Certificate issued in relation to this development but is not to be
Should additional information be required in relation to this matter, please
contact the undersigned during normal business hours.

misconstrued as a Cornpliance Certififcate.

Principal Certifying Authority

Building Professionals Board

“ollar2

ate

RECEIVED
22 FEB 2013

ClL
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COUNCIL COPY

APPLICATION FORM

Compliance Certificate

[Tl Principal Certifying Authority {1 cConstruction Certificate |
[0 Complying Development Certificate

Occupation Certificate

[DATE OF APPLICATION: _ 4 1o~ g g = toin n
[LAND TO BE DEVELOPED 1
Lot No.: WPX:; | Deposited Plan: WAV EY/R
House No.: & | Street Name [MBLALEAX CIV /’iﬂ(lé’ ]
Suburb: I_Wﬁ‘féf(,ft Wegdif | post Code: L1 @ 7 |
Area (m?): [LAY]_SIL ] Section/Folio: . |
[ THE DEVELOPMENT ]
Proposed Building Work: [ Residential [Al Commerclal [ ] Industrial L] |
Description of Development: [(BRICK VU ERER & Fpy_Rer7 L Siotf ]
value of Work: f$ Agf—~dogd = ¢ 7 ]
Type of work: L AV E BRICK Vﬁfﬁm Hee |
Bilick ¥ ErEEL
[CONSENTS ) |
Consent Authority: l |
Pevelopment Consent No.! | ] Date of Issue: | ]
Builder or Owner/Builder Name: L STRATL ¢ 7Rt cTrdvd /jT}V' I~ |
Licence No.: (44 Y4 06 |
Demolition Contractor Name: | ML |
Licence No.: [ Wil ]
[ THE APPLICANT/OWNERS I
Owner 1 / Applicant Owner 2 owner 3 Owner 4
First Name: [PAUL | | | 11 |
Surname: | STRETT | { | 1 |
Street: i g wilfleredr 19] [ | | 1 ]
suburb:  [(DEFudy 1077 | N | | }
Contact No.: [d¢28 8634 F0 | | | | | |
E-mail; [ pmiL ) I | | |
| BILLING DETAILS |
] Applicant [24 Builder [[] other (Provide Details below)
Billing Details: Company Name: [ SThHAGFN  COASTRALTIAAT [T L7¥ ]
address: [TU A WARHWATE_RI BB Why _F775 1
phone: (7 98 _§ 0 5 L Fb ]
§55 Prinees tigmway Sute 25 S Ingiewesd Place  Suite 27362 The Ertrance Road “50 Box 116D Web -hiipalocalgraup.com.a
St RRMEESS TUREEET el TASRRRES
F-024284 4208 F - 0295836 5722 F~02 4365 4846 F - 02 4655 2411 emension 3. & Sttt 2065



LETTER OF CONSENT

I/we the owners of the subject property hereby give consent for the lodgement all relevant applications (i.e. for

Construction Certificate/s, Complying Development Certificate/s, Occupation Certificate/s, Compliance
Certificate/s) and associated documentation to Local Certification Services Unit Trust for consideration.

I/we also declare that all documentation presented as part of an application far a Constructian Certificate has
remained unaltered from that issued with any Development Consent or that any changes have been
documented and Local Certification Services Unit Trust have been advised accordingly.

In the event that the nominated Principal Certifying Authority resigns form his employment position with Local
Certification Services Unit Trust my signature provided below will also serve as the authorisation for the
transfer of the role and respoensibilities of the Principal Certifying Authority from the nominated parson to Mr

Andrew Dean.

¢ PRINCIPAE.CERTIEYIN
With reference to this proposed development I/we the cwners of the subject property hereby ad\[r:i-_?e of our
Michael

decision to appoint [J Andrew Dean [] Callan Blackwell [} Craig Hardy [ Danial Powell
Shanahan [ Paul Gearin [J Sam Pratt [ Paul Morgan [ John Parkinson [} to fulfi? the role of
Principal Certifying Autherity (PCA) as outlined in the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979 (as -

amended}.

I/we understand that this engagement shall be subject to the Terms and Conditions outlined in this application
and the associated Scheduie and I/we’ further understand that he will carry out all mandatory inspections
required by the-Act during the course of construction along with any others that he deerns to be necessary and

referred to the abovementioned Agreement.

I/we also advise that I/we are aware of the conditions attached to any Development Consent (i.e. Local
Development Consent or Complying Development Consent) and are aware of our responsibilities In relation to

those canditions.,

CIBTHULTI Vv S

[ THE APPLICANT/OWNERS STRATI 71T LT77

Owner 1 / Applicant A
Signed: .J W

Name (Please Print): r‘) H‘MA ",7 TK /4?—! _
ower2 FAVY 11 5wt iwsdlit AT DEE wHY

¢ 4- 902

Date:

TG

Signed:

Date:

Name (pPlease Print):

Cwner 3

Signed:
Date:

Name (prease Print}:

Owner 4

Signed:

Date:

Name ¢Please Print):

Local South Coast

48b Princes Highway

Felry Meadow NSW 2519
P-024204 4703

F - 024284 4208

Local Nonwest
Suite 21, 5 Inglewood Place
Baulkham Hills NSW 2153
P =02 9836 5711
F-0298365722

Local Central Codst
Suite 2/162 The Entrance Road
Edna NSW 2250
P - 02 4365 6051
F — 02 4355 4846

Local Macarthur
PO Box 3190
Rarellan DC NSwI 2567
P - 02 4555 SB11
F - 02 4655 2411

E - info@lotalgraup.com.2u

web - http://localgroup.com.au

ABN - 30 735 366 555

[emdstan 1, 1 Septarebn 2000



AUSTRALIAN BUREAU OF STATISTICS

ALL NEW BUILDINGS (Please complete the following)

How many storeys {/ncl. underground floors) will the propeosed building consist of ?;

What is the gross area of the new building ?
What is the gross area of the site on which the proposal will be constructed ?

Eﬁ 200 _
R

mz

RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS om.v

How many dwel lings will be constructed ?
How many pre existing dwellmgs are there on the site already 7

How many dwemngs will be demolished ?
If the proposal mciudes a3 new dwalimg/s is it be attached to another new building ?.

If the proposal includes a new dwellmg/s is it be attached to ancther new building ?

Does the site contain a Dual Occupancy ?
(A dual occupancy Is defined as two dwellings on the one site)

(Please complete the following for residential bmldm gs)

Do l1 E]z

o O[Oz
E]Yes @No
DYes ' E!No;.

|:|Ye.s IE]ND

MATERIALS ... ' DA :
Please mdrcat‘e the ma terlals to be u5ed in, the construct/on of the new bu:ldmg/s i

Walls . S Cnde S ;_ﬁ'-', - Floor Floor . ’

Brick’ (Double) :l:I" .:-;_1 : " Conerete orSiate Cﬂé‘"‘yﬂ‘fy
Brick (Veneer) . B I I - Timber £1450 FLJJ’/(
Concrete or Stone el )20 “- ‘Other ' .
Fibre Cement _ - 30 . Not Specified

Timber ..~ o oao0 Sl T

Curtzin (Glass) - 50

Steal . T ] 60"

Alum:mum \' -0 7o

Other SNSRI 20 80,

Not.Specified .. . - o ce0

Roof . Code ‘Frame

Tiles R _ o % 110 Timber

Concrete or Slate . ] 20 " Steel

Flbre Cement . = L] 30 Aluminium

Steel . L1 e0. . . Other o
Aluminium_ i S 70 " . Not Specified _ ... --
Not Specifled - .3 s0

Lacal Central Cobst
Sulte 27162 The Entrance Road
Erina NSwW 2250
P - 02 4365 6051
F - D2 4365 4846

Lacal Norwest
Sulte 21, 5 Inglewond Flace
Bavlkham Hills NSW 2153
P - 025838 5711
F ~0258355722

Local South Coast

4Bb Princes Highway

Falry Meadow NSW 2519
P -02 4284 4709

F - 02 4284 4208

PO Box 2180
Narellan DC NSW 2587
P - 02 4655 5811
F - 02 4655 2411

Lacaf Macarthur E-
Web - hitp://lacalgroup.com.au

info@localgroup.com.au

ABN -~ 30 735 366 565

Rerawt 1), 14 Jdy AWM}




Notice of Appointment
as Principal Certifying Authority

LOCAL

Issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979 (as amended) & the Environmental Planning and Assessment

Regulation 2000 (as amended)

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE NUMBER:
DATE OF CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE:
SUBJECT LAND:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

DETAILS OF OWNER RESPONSIBLE
FOR APPOINTING THE PRINCIPAL
CERTIFYING AUTHORITY (PCA):

DEVELOPMENT CONSENT:

DATE OF CONSENT:

5002780

2 DECEMBER, 2008
HNO: 7

LOT: 129
DP/SP/CP:

MELALEUCA PLACE
WARRIEWOQOD 2102

COrr
s~ ONCpp Cuy

DWELLING (TWQ STOREY)

STRATI CONSTRUCTIONS PTY LTD
11A WARRINGAH ROAD
DEE WHY 2099

N0303/08

14 NOVEMBER, 2008

amended.

In signing this document I hereby consent to my appointment as the Principal Certifying Authority for the project
described above in accordance with the requirements of the Environmenta! Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000, as

As the Principal Certifying Authority, 1 am satisfied by virtue of the information provided by the Applicant that the
appropriate licences, Insurance and/or permits as required by the Home Building Act, 1989, are in place.

ard Pratt
BPB0732

Suite 21, 5 Inglewood Place
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153
P: (02) 9836 5711

F: (02) 9836 5722

E: info@localgroup.com.au
ABN: 30 735 366 565

RV S/

Date of Determination

Australian Bureau of Statistics

THE AREAS

The Site (m2):

The Existing Building (m2):
The Proposed Building (m2):

NO. OF EXISTING DWELLINGS

NO. OF PROPOSED DWELLINGS 1
DUAL OCCUPANCY

NO. OF STOREYS

THE MATERIALS

Walls:

Floors:

Frame:
Roof:

312.3

253.2

NO

BRICK VENEER
CONCRETE
TIMBER
CONCRETE TILE




' Ref: 10405-12

- Strati Constructions
11A Warringah Rd

. Subject:

. .During construction, | carried out the following engineering inspections. The ¢

established, is reasonable for the builder to supervise.

Yours sincerely,

- Simon Waddington

" Waddington Consuiting Pty Ltd

22 Cen

11 October 2012

Dee Why 2059
Attention: Mr Pau! Strati

Dear Paul,

New Residence at 7 Melaleuca Place, Warriewood

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATE FOR INSPECTIONS
— FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS & SLAB

SOO 3 8.-

Waddington Consuiting Pty Ltd o

ACN 130 522851 - '

Structural and Civil Engineering - -

Suite 506, Level.5 " L
tral Ave, Manly NSW
P.O. Box 1044 g

| certify that | carried out the structural engineering inspections of the structural work listed hefo‘ﬁ:f’ —

for the new residence at the above address and that at the time of the inspection the structural -
elements listed appeared to be In accordance with the design intent of the structural de't_aiis_ L

provided.

given In brackets.

« Foundation material and piles (20/02/2012, 22/02/2012,23/02/2012)

o Steel reinforcement for the reinforced concrete stiffened raft slab for gr
(16/03/2012)

This certificate assumes the construction was carried out by a licensed builde
this type of work. The above inspections do nat, In any way whatsoever, relie)
responsibifity.

The above inspections do not include inspections for contract administration
payments), cosmetic matters and work that, once the competence of the bull

Goea: LA~
MIEAUSt CPEng NPER (Structural)
Director

ate of the Inspection’is. :

bund floor level™ oo

who has expernence !n
ve the buafder of h|s

..

Durposes[e g progress
der has been

S600946620 Sutainsuo] uolsSuippeqn

PR S B AN

WdBe: Il EIDE qaj 80



Preferred Plumbing Pty Lid

AEN 39 058 250 120 lLicanse 137746C
Ph: 0412 673 184 Fax: 02 45808 410
45 Wellesloey Street
Pilt Town 2756

Storm water Management

Date 30/11/12
Customer  STRATI CONSTRUCTION
Job Location 7 MELALUCA PL WARRIEWOOD

Date of Completion 1/10/11 A
In respect of work carried out by me at the abovementioned property | certify
that:

- The storm water drainage complies with A S ~ 3500, the National

Drainage and Plumbing Code.

- The storm water drainage as per storm water management plan

- INSTALL 1 2000LT above ground rainwater tank '
If any detect is found in the work carried out by me within a period of twelve
(12) months from the date of completion, workmanship or defective materials,
then I undertake to rectify such work

Regards

Director
Peter Sikma



WILKOM PTY. LIMITED

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
LIC No. 202758C
ABN: 33 092 679 395
37 Watergum Drive Warriewood NSW 2102
Mobile: 0417 450 879 Email: wilkom@bigpond.net.au

SMOKE ALARM

Installation and Test Report
Building Code of Australia — Part 3.7.2
Ref: AS3786-93 (Smoke Alarms)

Date: 23/10/2012

Job Address: No 7 Lot 129 Melaleuca Place Warriewood NSW 2102

Builder: Strati Constructions Pty Ltd

Type of System Alarm Details

@~ New Product/Model No:
Clipsal 755FM

Aust. Elec. Authority No CS/96262V

Location of Detector (wired to mains power with battery backup and
interlinked)

2"  Downstairs hall x 1
8 Upstairs hall x 1
Total of 2 detectors installed

Installers Details

Name: Wilkom Electrical Services Pty Ltd
Address: 37 Watergum Drive Warriewood NSW 2012
Date of installation and testing: 23/10/2012

Jeff Wilkinson Electrical Licence No 202758C

B ,«Kéix’-":f;:‘ft -
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SURVEYORS

Re: Lot 129 DP270385 -~ Melaleuca Place, Warriewood




Formaldehyde-free

More Recycled Content
content than any other fiber glass insulation.

Increased Sustainability

That’s why professional builders use JM fiber glass insulation.

ExisTiNG
LocATiON Probuert R-VALUE* AppeEp RVarue Torar RVaru

JM Formaldehyde-free™ fiber glass home insulation improves indoor air quality .

JM building insulation products contain more certified post consumer recycled

M Fiber glass insulation maintains its energy efficiency for the life of the home.

E

Exte Wl [ RZ2-O
(,ucxi(lgm wall Batls / / R2-0

R34 / / RI-5

Cellimos

*Estimate

INSULATION CONTRAGTOR NAME: C,h(\lg CthmOﬂ

Convpany: gupe{‘to(‘ t‘ﬂ SU}Q‘IL;Oﬁ g V@‘" |lQ+l©ﬂ

a7 Melaleoca  pl

Wactiewood

PHONE: 04-55 /54 6:22

INSULATION CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: C W‘a
7

DaTE: 3‘8"20}2

Better Living
from the Inside O

Distributed by AGM Insu
Phone: 02 9653 2611

Johns Manvilie

ut.

lations



vince mc?rgan

SURVEYORS

Re: Lot 129 DP270385 - Melaleuca Place, Warriewood




"

% Model .

- Header and Storag

- " . W, T2,
Jﬂ_,,m, $ e T

Rafige an

Header
:mﬂo_‘.mm,mﬂ s
Stimline Tanks

Mode/ Capacity e Q.B,m:_ﬂ.osm

AQ1200 1200L " 1750L x 1600H x 520W
AQ2000 " 2000L #2050L x 2020H x 620W #¢
AQ3000 3000L 2970L x 2070H x 620W _MO.S.:U_mwm
RSL1200 _ 1200L 1860L x 1940H x 450W ainwater
RSL2000 2000L 2000L x 2110H x 650W )
RSL3000 3000L 2450L x 2110H x 800W Solutions
RSL30004B 3000L 2850L x 2215H x 680W
RSL5000 2B 5000L 2950L x 2000H x 1450W
AP5000 38 5000L 3180L x 2100H x1000W * Header Tanks
Round Tank * Slimline Tanks
ound fanks * Round Tanks

Model Capacity Dimensions /Cm . .
RR500 500L 800Dia x 1200H © C:_QE.W
RR1000 1000L 800Dia x 2100H Aquarius
RR2000 2000L 1300Dia x 2000H .
RR3000 3000L 1410Dia x 2200H Accessories
RRSQ3000 3000L 1720Dia x 1720H
AP5000 5000L " 1850Dia x 2000H
RR7500 7500L 2180Dia x 2300H
AP11000 11000L 2750Dia x 2000H
[ 1

Hardware & General

Brookvale Ph: 8456 1215 Marayong Ph: 9621 6700

Peakhurst Ph: 9533 4466 Mona Vale  Ph: 9997 1711 ,
- I

© December 2011 Scanstral Pty Ltd
Disclaimer: Every effort has been made to publish details correctly. No responsibility will be taken for errors,

omissions or change of product specifications. Printed colours are as accurate as possible, however they may differ
slightly from the actual tank colour.

Save water » Help the environment « Add value to your property




- _ ’-m_ i
To The Householder:

This building has a Granitgard non-ioxic termite barrier Installed In the tfollowing area#:
(mark “yes” or “no” 2and Include number or length as appropriate)

- Perimeter |\A o ;| Perimeter HImrSuaeo
(internal) Mes Bb (external) Other |70 5 ey
Pipes \\‘\’.S > Joints (tst)

Please refer to the relevant Granitgard Treatment Certificate (listed below) for more details

of the Granitgard termite barrier as applled to this bullding and Warranty conditions,
19.3.2012

Installer\)nrm-tt‘)- {esrConmor  |instatiation date 26 <4, 201

Telephone OV LA CELS Treat. Cert. No 122

To help ensure that this building remains free from termite infestation you need to take the

following precautions:

o Regularly check the base of all walls for the mud, tubes termites construct to
move from the ground into buildings.

« Clear soil, wood, leaves, piants and any accumulating water from around the base of walls.

« Keep the level of garden beds, paths etc at least one brick course below strip shield.

« Keep large trees well away from the building.

« Ensure any bullding alterations or renovations ars properly prolected from termites.

« Have regular (at least annual) full termite inspections, more often in high risk areas.

« Any Blockaid exposed to traffic, solvents or sunlight must remain capped

For more information on termite protection refer to your Granitgard maintenance

guidelines and Australian Standard AS 3660 or call your local Granitgard installer.

")

8a
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KEEP DRY WATERPROOFING PTY LIMITED
ABN 50 107 474 019 License No. 158141C
3/42 Edward Street, Riverstone, NSW 2765
Tel: (02) 9627 1116 Fax: (02) 9627 1113

WATERPROOFING CERTIFICATE

Keep Dry Waterproofing Pty Limited certifies it has waterproofed the wet areas
listed below in accordance with: the Building Code of Australia; AS 3740-2004
and manufacturers specifications. The work is guaranteed for ten years from the
date of installation, subject to warranty conditions listed below.

BUILDER:

Strati Constructions Pty Ltd
11A Warringah Rd

DEE WHY

NSW 2099

WET AREAS:
Timber Floors
Showers:

Other wet areas:
Balconies:
Concrete Floors
Showers:

Other wet areas:

W A =

JOB ADDRESS: INSTALLATION DATE: 23/08/12

7 MELALEUCA PL

WARRIEWOOD CERTIFICATE NO: 45726
ORDER NO: Q40338

MATERIALS USED:
All materials satisfy AS/NZS 4858:2004.

Fibreglass shower tray
Fibreglass floor and skirt perimeter
Fibreglass floor and skirt perimeter

N.A.
Fibreglass skirt perimeter

WARRANTY CONDITIONS

. Semi-frameless shower screen waterstop angles must extend minimum 10mm above tiled floor.
_Hobbed shower screens must be instaited on the inside (shower side) edge of the shower hob.
. Frameless shower screens shower floors must be recessed 10mm below rest of floor from the

inside edge of the shower waterstop.

F -9

_ Balconies must be tiled no later than four weeks from the date of this certificate.

5. Waterproofing must not be damaged by any third party after installation.

SIGNED:
KEEP DRY WATERPROOFING PTY LTD

=

Simon Taylor
Director




Auckland New Zealand

& ﬁﬁ’?& P ACI F | C PO Box 19-410 Avondale
1 % l NTE RN ATI O N AL Telephone: (64 9) 820 3433

: - — Fax: (64 9) 820 3434
Pacific International Insurance Limited Email: insurance@pacificintins.com

CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

This is intended for use as evidence that the cover summarised below has been effected and shall be
subject to all terms and conditions and exclusions of the Policy document and Schedule.

If the Insured has a Premium Funding agreement in place, this Policy may be cancelled in accord with the
terms of the Insurance Contracts Act if the Insured fails to make the required payments.

The Insured: Panther Pest Control Pty Ltd

Address: _ 17 Carnation Avenue
CLAREMONT MEADOWS NSW

PARTICULARS OF INSURANCE COVER

Insurer: Pacific International Insurance Limited

Policy Number: AUS-12-5579

Period of Insurance Cover: 14 August 2012 To 14 August 2013

Limit of General & Pubiic Liability: $5,000,000 Any one claim and in the aggregate during

the peried of insurance.

Sub-Limit of General & Public Liability

Environmental Impairment: $250,000 Any one claim and in the aggregate during
the period of insurance.

Limit of Professional indemnity: $500,000 Any one claim and in the aggregate during
the period of insurance.

Pacific International accepts no responsibility for any failure to notify the recipient of this Certificate of
Currency in the event of the policy being cancelled.

Friday, 31 August 2012



CERTIFICATE OF |
CURRENCY *

GPO BOX 3915
SYDNEY NSW 2601

PANTHER PEST CONTRCL PTY LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

1. STATEMENT OF COVERAGE

The following policy of insurance covers the full amount of the employer's liability under the Workers
Compensation Act 1987,

This Certificate is valid from 03/08/2012 to 03/08/2013

The information provided in this Certificate of Currency is correct at: 06/11/2012

2. EMPLOYERS INFORMATION

POLICY NUMBER WC423930157

LEGAL NAME PANTHER PEST CONTROL PTY LTD
ABN/ACN 71003189464
WorkCover Industry Numbers of Wages*
Industry Workers+
Classification
Number (WIC)
786500 Pest Control Services 2 $130,000

+ Number of workers includes contractors/deemed workers
* Total wages estimated for the current period

3. IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Principals relying on this certificate should ensure it is accompanied by a statement under section 175B ofthe Workers
Compensation Act 1987. Principals should also check and satisfy themselves that the information is correct and ensure that
the proper workers compensation insurance is in place ie. compare the number of employzes on site to the average number
of employees estimated; ensure that the wages are reasonable to cover the labour component of the work being performed;
and confirm that the description of the industry/industries noted is appropriate.

Aprincipal contractor may become liable for any outstanding premium of the sub-contractor if the principal has failed te obtain
a statement or has accepted a staterment where there was reason to belisve it was false.

NSW WorkCave
Phone: 13 1010  Fax: 1300 666 346 QSQN‘ orkCaver

GIO General Ltd — Agent for the NSW WorkCover Scheme
ABN 83 564 379 168 (03
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T TERNMITE R ARRIER

TREATMENT cerTiFicaTE """ N 73242

This Is 1o cerfity that the building described below has had components of the Granitgard Physical Termite Bariier
System, applied to the areas listed here in compliance with the relevant Approval as listed. Note however that termite
bariiers other than Granitgard products may also have been used in this building.  This freatment certificate makes no

representation as 1o the instaliation or adequacy of termite barriers not supplied by Granitgard Pty Ud.

Building Address: ] l'\«”T ZEIRLUKBA VAUFE (LIF'LI"_‘.LELCQX .....................
............................. Vol Ee 202 S 2 DY) POSICOTE: ...
OWNEN: oo, 1381483811888 81 581 5 3131150503585 e e et et et e et et et
Builder: ... = T‘?'f-‘»‘f':;"“!:..i' ................... (3’“‘1 THENG TS P ".'f!: ................. REG. NO.: s
Treatment Area/length/No. Approval , Clause _ Installation Date = Llegend
Underfloor m’ _ Y 1/
Perimeter éQ Ifm : kY. 25 _‘3 L X%
Penetations .. 8 ......................... No. fﬁgg(/‘// ........ 2».:):: 13'—3".’)"2. O_mm (dia)
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Installers Name (Prnt) 1. ... = ThEsT Lic No.: 2 10 }/ ~17¢

Installers Signature:

N ‘ i H}}l"r‘\,:l‘ [

T S S PP S R e - ¥ _4!-"‘-‘\{':
: ~ [ o . ; B 2o s
VU AU PN S o I A PR :
BopaE gl o K
._,_...!..... . . S N
4 W |
- A
. } ~
h 8
.
_..&qa.._:q: B \;\l—».—.———-n-—?v-—. N
= ) ™1 )‘\
3, ! Ly NN
; Ti
*" ., .
E&L—..__.._m_&.-
SUGGESTED SCALE APPROX.: 1 block = 500 mm
Instelier Warranly. Subject to the Qualifications and Conditions on the reverse of this ceriificate the Installer warrants that for a periad of \ S ) __ 45 years {the Termn) from the

date of this cerificate any subterranean termite damage to the building that is the result of the Instalier’s workmanship in Granitgard physical termite barier system
instaliation will be made good by the Installer atf it’s own cost.
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NEW SOUTH WALES |

HouseNo - totNe. ...  Street . . ' : - Suburb -

LICENSEE S CERTIFICATE os= COMPLIANCE -+ Owner's Copy
-for Piumbmg and Dralnage Work ’ Senal NoD 438346
Pfease supply requestedmformarzon fully and neatly to ensure the prompa‘ issue of the Perm,f ‘ R

‘PROPERTYr& OWN ERrDETAlLS :

5 R [ r\emwcm ShE [wl%(a’?n»_ om:_;j

Municipality - -~ : _ "~ Postcode !t - Nearest Cross Street

Owhers Name - ’ * - " Full Address

e e |

S e Ty

F.uli Name i ‘ Address for Notices L e o e o ' 'Phone”No o
Ng\"«'ﬁ l ?KCW‘Z’? ﬂP [4S Wittt 5T @)’”"’”‘Du-\) ] b4t 73"%{
‘Licence No. .. : - “ExpiryDate © - . Contractors Authority No: = i . Expiry Date’ -

"LL)L,!»?%

1 Wezrell, [ 1377246C j;;nf—;/ "

: HBWORKIOEWATER! SUPEIJY;&METER DETAILSHugag e _
“|. Size'of DrillingiNo.- - Size of Plpework Mainto Meter - ° - ' Main Size-Size of Tee to be cut into Mam T Size of Valves ]
Reference No. - Size of Meter -~ " MeterNo. ' ' Driling DatelTime Office Issued From™ =

§

5 I P B ] L‘.;._../.._':,A_.i/, ....... 1 ]

CFull Descnptjon of Work/Affnxed Meter or Return. Meter and List the Number of Flttmgs to be N Fittings to'be | Number Existing| - Number: o
Connected: © : _ « . e o Connected .| .17 1 Propased
"+ -Carry out work of Water supply ; - WG R =)

. [nstalr/Commtssuon/Malntenance of Thermostatic Mixing Valve® - y o . INE TR B:tsr:n —— e — %’ -

o Draw water fram Water Authormes Supply, stand pipe or sell water s0 drawn s SE o IBhower 3

o " - - - '

.. ;\!nsiall alter dtsconnect or remove a meter connected to serwce plpe - iitchen : ;

; S T lLaundry )
. 'insiall alter dlsconnect or remove a backﬂow preventlon device ' : AOther -

lee Full Descnpnon of Work and List The Number of Fu%tlngs to be Connecied S : ) " ' Fittings to be Numbe_r Existing] Number-
. . - SREY & , Connected. . - . Proposed
. »Carry out work of samtary plumbmg/dramage ‘ S o W.C. N S
' T Y AT Basin R N ~2
- . Carry out work of Stormwater dramage - C - ' L : Bath- - S S L i
G : 7 Do BECRE SRR S U Shower , Z
.- Connectxo_n to Sewer L S CuLLos & - [Kitchen - - i ) -
R R — Y o L Laundry - '
anpection to stormwater system =~ - .. 7" o R i i [Other (Specify)
; Fg it RA fh R R P O o i SR T R
‘Ddte Fee Paid " . Amount - | ‘ . Receipt No. . . Building Fee - . . ...~ . ./ Receipt No... S
[// ] ; [s ’ " 1 L L I 3 -[s‘ S | l [i S |
"Authoising Officer: - : ... ¥ Office . al o Dramage No /Date ' A

Date of Commencement of Work - Estimated Date of Completlon S«gnature of Licensee o -

L

i 2 W7 O S i/ - 27 303 |

2]

b i 3 e e e s A 103 s nobr s e oimiain s 3 3t Tw s el e Al e ke e

R { EERRE R o )

In respact of authanse ik carnied out by me at the sbovement af\ﬂa property i censfy that.

10} The work bas been compleiad In accorasnce with the Permit issued or deemed given by the Local Au!homy
(i) The work has been installed using only acthorised pipes. fittings and fixtures;

(if) ' The completed ‘work has been lesied as required by the Lecal Autharlly and has passed such tests -

(i) In ray opinion the work complies with the relevant Local autharities Act. Regulations, 8y-Laws and Codes of Pra’hce :

(v) NMeter No o that was fixed t

.

(vi) - The work was completedon ... f.. . {....

- Ii any defect is fou{d in the work carried out by me within a period of twelve {12} months or within the tims speched by Local Aulhormes from the date of comp‘e'.on and the Loczl Authontes

inspecter for Plumbing and Dramage certiies that in his opimion the defect is due to faully workmanshis or defective materials, then ) undcnahe o rectdy such work at my 50ie expense, if so drecied.
by the Local Authoritias Inspectorfor any time specified by the Local Authiority

This ccpy 15 1o be forwarded 10 the QwnerfAgent within 2 working days'of bemg compleled
, - . - ¥

:
Signature of Licenses

et b ke



